MUNICIPAL COURT ADMINISTRATORS’ ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY

LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES CONVENTION
NOVEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2025

AGENDA

Tuesday, November 18, 2025
10:45 AM - 3:30 PM Atlantic City Convention Center Room 404 (Badge Required)

10:45 AM-12:15 PM

12:15 PM

1:30 PM-3:30 PM

New Jersey Reentry Corporation
Overview and Legal Services

Break

New Jersey Reentry Corporation
Municipal Court Advocacy

Wednesday, November 19, 2025
8:00 AM —4:30 PM Brunch Borgata Hotel — Central AB & Corridor

8:00 AM

8:30 AM-8:45 AM
8:45 AM-9:00 AM
9:00 AM-9:15 AM
9:15 AM-9:45 AM
10:30 AM-12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM-3:45 PM

Registration/Sign-in

Opening Discussion— Tracey Horan, CMCA, President

Swearing in Ceremony

MCAA Updates — Kathryn Amidon Coffey, President

Keynote Speaker—Deidra Barlow,Asst. Director Mun Ct. Services
AOC Technology Updates—ATCSU Project Manager

Hot Topics in the Judiciary, Rhonda Crimi, Chief Policy & Procedures
Break

A Seaside Chat with the AOC Teams

Thursday, November 20, 2025
8:00 AM — 1:30 PM - Borgata Hotel — Central AB & Corridor

8:00 AM
8:30 AM

9:00 AM-10:15 AM

Continental Breakfast
MCAA of NJ November Meeting

Cyber Security Threats to Municipal Courts; Are You Prepared?
Taiwan Lamb-Davis, MDM Camden County

10:30 AM-12:30 PM  Ethics and Leadership (**Ethics/Professional subset™*)

Tina Lalena

1.50 CEC

2.00 CEC

0.30 CEC

0.30 CEC
0.50 CEC
1.50 CEC

1.30 CEC

1.30 CEC

1.30 CEC

2.00 CEC



