MUNICIPAL COURT ADMINISTRATORS' ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES CONVENTION NOVEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2025

AGENDA

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 10:45 AM – 3:30 PM Atlantic City Convention Center Room 404 (Badge Required)		
10:45 AM-12:15 PM	New Jersey Reentry Corporation Overview and Legal Services	1.50 CEC
12:15 PM	Break	
1:30 PM-3:30 PM	New Jersey Reentry Corporation Municipal Court Advocacy	2.00 CEC
Wednesday, November 19, 2025 8:00 AM – 4:30 PM Brunch Borgata Hotel – Central AB & Corridor		
8:00 AM 8:30 AM-8:45 AM 8:45 AM-9:00 AM	Registration/Sign-in Opening Discussion— Tracey Horan, CMCA, President Swearing in Ceremony	0.30 CEC
9:00 AM-9:15 AM 9:15 AM-9:45 AM 10:30 AM-12:00 PM	MCAA Updates – Kathryn Amidon Coffey, President Keynote Speaker—Deidra Barlow, Asst. Director Mun Ct. Services AOC Technology Updates—ATCSU Project Manager	0.30 CEC 0.50 CEC 1.50 CEC
1:00 PM	Hot Topics in the Judiciary, Rhonda Crimi, Chief Policy & Procedures	1.30 CEC
2:15 PM	Break	
2:30 PM-3:45 PM	A Seaside Chat with the AOC Teams	1.30 CEC
Thursday, November 20, 2025 8:00 AM – 1:30 PM - Borgata Hotel – Central AB & Corridor		
8:00 AM 8:30 AM	Continental Breakfast MCAA of NJ November Meeting	
9:00 AM-10:15 AM	Cyber Security Threats to Municipal Courts; Are You Prepared? Taiwan Lamb-Davis, MDM Camden County	1.30 CEC
10:30 AM-12:30 PM	Ethics and Leadership (**Ethics/Professional subset**) Tina LaLena	2.00 CEC